216 217UNILOK
Instrument
Relief Valve
VR
How To Order
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Specification
Reseal Pressure
Cracking Pressure Range
Features
Materials of Construction
Cleaning
Testing
Important Notification
CONTENTS
218 219UNILOK
Compact designed one piece body to reduce space
Low friction bonnets to increase both accuracy and to
improve consistency of cracking and reseal pressure
Lock wire to secure a given pressure setting
Identifying color coded springs and labels indicate spring
cracking pressure
Selective and replaceable springs with narrow pressure
ranges
VR3 series - One spring for all set pressure range
VR6 series - 7 Replaceable springs for a variable pressure
range
Features Cracking
Pressure
Adjusting Cap
Indicating Label
Low Friction
Bonnet
Stem
Stem
Seal
Body
Lock Wire Hole
Adjustable Spring
Materials of Construction
No. Description Materials
Valve Series VR3 VR6
1 Body 316SS
2 Gasket
304SS
Teflon coat
-
3 Seat 316SS
4 Bonded Disc 316SS
5 Washer 316SS
6 Stem Seal FKM
7 Stem 316SS
8 O-ring FKM
9 Bonnet 316SS
10 Lower Spring Support 316SS
11 Spring 302SS
12 Upper Spring Support 316SS
13 Lock Nut 304SS
14 Cap 316SS
15 Plug 316SS
16 O-ring - FKM
17 Insert - 316SS
3000psig (207bar) 6000psig (413bar)
VR3 series VR6 series
Every relief valve is 100% factory tested with nitrogen for
cracking and reseal performance.
UNILOK VR series relief valves are ordered by part number
as shown below.
Testing
How To Order
UNILOK relief valves are free from machine oils, loose
particles and grease throughout the close cleaning
process.
Proper installation, materials compatibility, operation
and maintenance of these valves are the responsibility
of the user. The total system design must be taken into
consideration to ensure optimal performance and safety.
UNILOK relief valves that were not actuated for some time
may contain pressure higher than the set pressure.
Cracking pressure is not affected by the outlet pressure.
Cleaning Important Notification
Example: The following part number, VR3MU-08N08T-SS is
designated for VR3 series low pressure relief valve with 1/2"
male NPT x 1/2" UNILOK tube fitting, 316SS.
UNILOK
Valve
Valve
Type
Connection
Type
Connection
Size
Body
Materials
Spring
Type
V R3 08N08T SSMU
Spring Type
Designator Color
Cracking
Pressure
(psig)
Y Yellow 350 ~ 750
P Purple 750 ~ 1500
O Orange 1500 ~ 2250
B Brown 2250 ~ 3000
W White 3000 ~ 4000
R Red 4000 ~ 5000
G Green 5000 ~ 6000
Options are only for VR6 series.
VR3 ser ies spr ing is yellow color
and cracking pressure range with
10~250psig.